Received

Application for

11 d 2 0 2024

Permit Amendment





Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This permit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

	Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)	
\boxtimes	Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.	
	Part 2 – Completed Application Map Checklist.	
\boxtimes	Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Depa completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.	ertment, and
\boxtimes	Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature.	
\boxtimes	Part 5 – Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be an List the Permits here: <u>G-18433</u>	mended: <u>1</u>
	Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6)	
	Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared Water Right Examiner).	by a Certified
	N/A Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment for completed if the applicant is not the permit holder of record and needs to be as permit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holder needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is available https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx). Assignment is not applicant is the permit holder of record.	signed to the of record and le online at
	N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the perto the applicant or other permit holders of record that are not listed as applicant	•
\boxtimes	N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approve (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in whice diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, convey only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use of structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is local irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.	th water is to be red, and/or used only, b) no
\boxtimes	N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or point(s) of appropriation.	additional
	N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a groun appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface more than 1000 feet upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. (ORS)	water source and
	(For Staff Use Only)	
	WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete Other/Explanation	
	Staff: 503- Date: / /	



Youngerint amendment application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does <u>not</u> have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.

	⊠ N/A	If more than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit.
\boxtimes		Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
\boxtimes		The size of the map can be $8\% \times 11$ inches, $8\% \times 14$ inches, 11×17 inches, or up to 30×30 inches. For 30×30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.
\boxtimes		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
		The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = $1,320$ feet, the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = $1,320$ feet, or a scale that has been preapproved by the Department.
\boxtimes		Township, Range, Section, $\frac{1}{4}$, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines.
\boxtimes		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.
\boxtimes		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
\boxtimes		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
		Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left unchanged.
	⊠ N/A	If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
		Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permit.
	□ N/A	If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example $-42^{\circ}32'15.5''$) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example -42.53764°).

OWRD

Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet

	FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT		
1	Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$1,360
	Types of change proposed:		
	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion/Appropriation		
	Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)		
	Subtract 1 from the number in line $2a = 0$ (2b) If only one change, this will be 0		
	Multiply line 2b by \$1090 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	\$0
	Number of permits included in Permit Amendment 1 (3a)		
	Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 (3b) If only one permit this will be 0		
	Multiply line 3b by \$610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	3	\$0
	Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?		
	No: enter 0 Yes: enter \$480 for the 1 st well to be added or changed \$480 (4a)		
	Do you propose to add or change additional wells?	6	
	No: enter 0 Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by \$410 \$ (4b)	4	3,76
	Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	4	\$3,350
_	Do you propose to change the place of use?	6	70,000
	No: enter 0 on line 5		
	Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see below*): (5a)		
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)		
	If 5b is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
	If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number:(5c) and multiply 5c		
	by \$350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	5	0
	Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:	6	\$4,710
	Is this permit amendment:		
	necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board		
	(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?		
	endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and		-
	wildlife habitat?		
	If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7	_	40
, _	If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » »	7	\$0
3	Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee:	8	\$4,710

- *Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
- 1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:
 - a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 cfs \div 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
 - b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For S-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
- 2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however **do not count** cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).



Part 4 of 5 – Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information				
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME	takan diga atau kanan diga atau kanan da kanan da		PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Thomas A. MacDonald	Santalistic State (1970) - a track time optioner years		541-815-4070	541-943-3104
PO Box 87				FAX NO.
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	The second secon
Summer Lake	OR	97640	megan@desertspri	
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRES	S, CONSEN	T IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE	ALL CORRESPONDENCES	FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE	-INAL ORDE	R DOCUMENTS WILL	ALSO BE MAILED.	
Please see additional applica Agent Information — The ager				
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME	it is autito	rized to represent (PHONE NO.	
Scott D Montgomery/All Points B	ingr & Surv	eying, Inc	541-548-5833	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 5541-420-0401
ADDRESS PO Box 767		ПА (обстор) Т. В. по до по предоворда возорав все или	3	FAX NO.
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
Terrebonne	OR	97760	scott@apeands.com	
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE F				ROM THE DEPARTMENT
Explain in your own words what Water user proposes additional wells.	it you pro	pose to accomplish make watering sys	n with this permit ame tem more flexible & p	endment; and why: potentially replace some auth
If you need additional space, cont	inue an a c	enerate nices of par	or and attach to the any	Montion un "Attachuseut 4"
	Committee is some annual some description	CONTRACTOR		and the second of the second o
stimulus dollars)	is fully or	partially funded by	the American Recovery	y and Reinvestment Act. (Federal
is the applicant the permit hold	er of recor	d? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No		
If NO, include either:				
A completed assignment to the applicant(s), OR	form (with	required statutory	assignment fee), assig	ning all or a portion of the permit
An affidavit of consent from permit.	om the per	mit holder(s) of red	cord that gives permiss	ion for the applicant to amend the
Has the Completion ("C") Date of	f the perm	nit(s) in this applica	tion expired? Yes	⊠ No
If YES, this application will not				24.0
If NO, what are the completion	dates of t	he permit(s)? 10/1	/2025	
 If the permit completion da not approve the Permit Am 	te expires endment A	while the Permit Ar Application until an	mendment Application Extension of Time Appl	is pending, the Department will lication is approved for the permit.
 You may consider using the Application if the completio 	Reimburse n date of t	ement Authority pro he permit expires v	ocess to expedite the p	rocessing of this Permit Amendment date of filing this application.
By my signature below, I confirm	that I und	derstand:		
for publication of a notice in	a newspa e weeks. I	per with general cir f more than one qu	culation in the area wh alifying newspaper is a	abmit payment to the Department here the permit is located, once vailable, I suggest publishing the
(we) affirm that the information of the company of	on contain	A	Donald, Owner	Date

Revised 7/1/2021

Permit Amendment Application -- Page 4 of 12

TACS

Western State Steelhead, LLC

Print Name (and Title if applicable)

Ag West Farm Credit FLCA

Applicant Signature

Ag West Farm Credit FLCA

Print Name (and Title if applicable)

SCOH Callahan Anthorad Signature

AgWest Farm Credit PCA

Applicant Signature

AgWest Farm Credit PCA

Applicant Signature

AgWest Farm Credit PCA

Agwest Farm Cre

Received

JUN 2 0 2024

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021

Permit Amendment Application - Page 12 of 12

TACS

Check one of the following:

	The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant.											
[☐ The permit holder(s) of record will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to the permit holder(s) of record.											
Chec	Check the appropriate box, if applicable:											
	Check here if any of the permits proposed for amendment are or will be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district.											
IRRIGA NA	TION DISTRICT NAME	ADDRESS										
CITY		STATE	ZIP									
	Check here if water for any of the permits supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.											
ENTITY NA	NAME	ADDRESS										
CITY		STATE	ZIP									



To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS							
Lake County	513 Center St							
CITY	STATE	ZIP						
Lakeview	OR	97630						

Part 5 of 5 - Water Use Permit Information

PERMIT # G-18433

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) (Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

#1	Authorized Proposed	LAKE 3030	30	S	17	E	8	NE	NW	600	390' S & 150' W from N ¼ cor, Sec 8
POD/POA Name or Number	Is this POD/POA Authorized by the permit or is it Proposed?	If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L)	Twp		Rng		Sec	7/4	4 ½	Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't	Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)

	#2		Authorized Proposed	LAKE 1507	30	s	17	Ε	8	NE	NW	600	480' S & 190' W from N ¼ cor, Sec 8
/-	#3		Authorized Proposed	LAKE 4444	30	S	17	Е	8	NE	NW	600	525' S & 140' W from N ¼ cor, Sec 8
,	#4		Authorized Proposed	LAKE 3029	30	S	17	E	8	NE	NW	600	340' S & 145' W from N ¼ cor, Sec 8
4	#5	X	Authorized Proposed	LAKE 52367	30	S	17	E	5	SE	NW	600	3155' N & 220' W from S ¼ cor, Sec 5
	#6		Authorized Proposed	LAKE 52368	30	S	17	E	5	sw	SE	600	105' N & 250' E from S 1/4 cor, Sec 5
-	#7		Authorized Proposed	LAKE 52369	30	S	17	E	8	NE	NW	600	180' S & 250' W from N ¼ cor, Sec 8
	#8		•	LAKE 52487	30	S	17	E	5	NW	SE	600	2010' N & 135' E from S ¼ cor, Sec 5
	#9		Authorized Proposed	LAKE 53401	30	s	17	E	5	SE	SW	600	1040' N & 130' W from N ¼ cor, Sec 8
	#10		•	NOT BUILT	30	s	17	E	8	NE	NW	600	330' S & 180' W from N ¼ cor, Sec 8
	#11		Authorized Proposed	NOT BUILT	30	s	17	E	8	NE	NW	600	550' S & 155' W from N ¼ cor, Sec 8
	#12		Authorized Proposed	NOT BUILT	30	S	17	E	5	SE	SW	600	665' N & 10' W from S 1/4 cor, Sec 5
	#13		Authorized Proposed	NOT BUILT	30	S	17	E	5	SE	SW	600	550' N & 60' W from SW ¼ cor, Sec 5
	#14		Authorized Proposed	NOT BUILT	30	S	17	E	5	SE	sw	600	425' N & 150' W from S ¼ cor, Sec 5325' N & 135' W from S ¼ cor, Sec 5
	#15		Authorized Proposed	NOT BUILT	30	S	17	Е	5	SE	sw	600	325' N & 135' W from S ¼ cor, Sec 5
	#16		Authorized Proposed	NOT BUILT	30	S	17	Е	5	SE	SW	600	270' N & 125' W from S ¼ cor, Sec 5
	#17		Authorized Proposed	NOT BUILT	30	S	17	Е	5	SE	sw	600	195' N & 170' W from S ¼ cor, Sec 5
	#18		Authorized Proposed	NOT BUILT	30	S	17	Е	5	SE	sw	600	100' N & 200' W from S ¼ cor, Sec 5
	#19		Authorized Proposed	NOT BUILT	30	s	17	Е	5	SE	sw	600	170' N & 320' W from S ¼ cor, Sec 5
	#20		Authorized Proposed	NOT BUILT	30	S	17	Е	5	SE	NW	600	2820' N & 620' W from S ¼ cor, Sec 5
	Checl	k all	type(s) of change(s	s) proposed	belo	w (cl	nang	e "C	ODES'	" are p	rovide	ed in pa	arentheses):
☐ Place of Use (POU) ☐ Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)													ell (POA)
		Point of Diversion (\boxtimes	Д	oriation (APOA)								
Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) Surface water POD to Ground Water POA												und Water POA	
	Will a	all o	f the proposed cha	nges affect t	he ei	ntire	wat			W)Rec			14482 -

ges affect the entire water use permit? 2 0 2024

OWRD

	Yes	Complete only the proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the "CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.								
	☐ No	Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the permit to be changed.								
For a cl	hange in plac	e of use:								
Does tl ⊠ Yes		lder of record own or control the land TO which the place of use is being moved?								
as a p	If NO, the landowner of the land TO which the place of use is being moved must be assigned to the permit as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request for Assignment form and the required statutory fee for an assignment.									
Is the p	roposed pla	ce of use contiguous to the authorized place of use? Yes No								
unles	s the change	ce of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorized place of use to non-contiguous lands is in furtherance of mitigation or conservation efforts undertake of honofiting a species listed as consitive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 406, 171 to								

The permitted place of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorized place of use **unless** the change to non-contiguous lands is in furtherance of mitigation or conservation efforts undertaken for the purposes of benefiting a species listed as sensitive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 496.171 to 496.192 or the federal Endangered Species Act of 1973 (16 U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined by the listing agency. Contiguous land being either adjacent land or land separated from the land to which a permit is authorized by roads, utility corridors, irrigation ditches or publicly owned rights of way.

Received

JUN 20 2024

14482 -

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit # G-18433

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

	AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) ne listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES t only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.				Proposed												GES				
Twp	Rng	Sec	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot		Acres (if applicable)	POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	Changes (see "CODES" from previous page)	Tw	'p	Rn	g	Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres (if applicable)	POD(s) or POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date
	8								APOA	30	S	17	Ε	4	sw	sw			30.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
									APOA	30	S	17	Е	5	sw	SE				#1 - #20	1987
									APOA	30	s	17	Ε	5	SE	NW				#1 - #20	1987
								-	APOA	30	S	17	Ε	5	SE	NW			20.3 IR	#1 - #20	1987
									APOA	30	S	17	Е	5	NE	sw			28.4 IR	#1 - #20	1987
									APOA	30	S	17	Ε	5	SE	sw			1.4 IR	#1 - #20	1987
			11						APOA	30	S	17	Е	5	sw	NE			40.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
									APOA	30	S	17	Ε	5	SE	NE			40.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
									APOA	30	S	17	Ε	5	NE	SE			40.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
									APOA	30	S	17	Ε	5	NW	SE			39.1 IS	#1 - #20	1987
									APOA	30	S	17	Ε	5	sw	SE			30.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
									APOA	30	S	17	Ε	5	SE	SE			40.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	,			Red	eive	d			APOA	30	S	17	Ε	8	sw	NE				#1 - #20	1987

JUN 20 2024

Revised 7/1/2021

	APOA	30	S	17	E	8 NE	NW			#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	8 SE	NW			#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	8 NW	NE			#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	8 NE	NE		40.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	8 NW	NE		33.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	8 SW	NE		11.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	8 SE	NE		31.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	9 sw	NE		2.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	9 NW	NW		36.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	9 SW	NW		32.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	9 SE	NW		30.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	9 NE	sw		31.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	9 NE	SE		0.5 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	9 NW	SE		28.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	9 SW	SE		20.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
	APOA	30	S	17	E	9 SE	SE		16.0 IS	#1 - #20	1987
TOTAL ACRES							TO	OTAL ACRES	50.1 IR 569.6 IS		

Additional	remarks:	

Received

JUN 2 0 2024

OWRD

	e other water rights certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with m" or "to" lands? \square Yes \square No
If YES,	list the other certificate, permit, or ground water registration numbers:
land fo	permit(s) are for irrigation or supplemental irrigation use, other water rights existing on the same or irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change after right certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a water right transfer ation or ground water registration modification application, respectively.
For a cha	ange in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:
a n	Vell log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and ssociated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application nap. (Tip : You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: ttp://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well-log/Default.aspx)
AND/C	DR .
	Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not have a well log. For <i>proposed wells not yet constructed or built</i> , provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existin g well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L-	Total well depth	Casing Diamet er	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well - specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right
#1 - #9	See Well Logs									
#10	No	NA	400'	20"	#1' to -200'	0 to -100'	No		Clay	
#11	Same as #10									
#12	Same as #10									
#13	Same as #10									
#14	Same as #10									
#15	Same as #10							Receive	d	4

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existin g well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L-	Total well depth	Casing Diamet er	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well - specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right
#16	Same as #10									
#17	Same as #10									
#18	Same as #10									
#19	Same as #10									
#20	No	NA	400'	12"	#1' to -200'	0 to -100'	No		Clay	

Received

JUN 2 0 2024

OWRD

TACS

Received

JUN 2 0 2024

2019-11-26 19:57:45 (GMT)

18883899037 From: Ethan Negus

LAKE 1507

OWRD



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem Oregon 97301 (503) 986-0900. www.oregon.gov/owrd

Application for Well ID Number

RECEIVED

Do not complete if the well already has a Well Identification Num.	ber. NOV 2 6 2019
L. OWNER INFORMATION Current Owner Name (please print): PO Box 40 Summer Lake Trout Farm Attn.	Ethan Negus
Mailing Address: Summer Lake, OR 97640 City, State, Zip:	
Mail Well ID to: SAME AS ABOVE In Care Of (C/	
Name & Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
GPS Coordinates: 42 59' 21.51" N 120 43' 55.81" W Street Address of Well, City: 48320 Desert Springs Rd Summer Lak If the property had a different street address in the past: III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (Please fill out as completely as possi Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, commercial, industrial, monitoring): Fish cult	NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 County Lake County Ce Chie, AND attach copy of Well Report, if available) ture & Irrigation
Owner at time the well was constructed (if known): Robert Olson	Well Penort # (if known). LAKE 1507
Other Information:	Wen Report # (II MIOWII).
SUBMITTED BY (please print): Ethan Negus	
For Official Use Only by the Oregon Water Reso	ources Department:
Received Date: Well Report Number:	•
11-26-19 LAKE 1507	L-137012

Last Update: 5/15/18

Well I.D. Number/2

WCC

Amended

STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

LAKE 1507

RECEIVED

FEB 2 PIPES TYPE or PRINT IN INK Per Win

	7 - 00.7.7.77	(for official use	only)
(1) OWNER: WATER RESOURCES DE	(10) LOCATION OF WELL by legal	description	1:
Name ROBERT OLS ONEM, CREGON	County LAKE NE W W 40		
Address SUMMER LAKE			
City State OR.		7 Range is East or West)) , w M.
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	MAILING ADDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address)	MER	LAKE
New Well □ Deepening □ Reconditioning □ Abandon □	- The state of the		
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.			
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	(11) WATER LEVEL of COMPLET	ED WELL:	
Rotary Air Driven Domestic Industrial Municipal	_	5	ft.
Rotary Mud Dug Irrigation Withdrawal Reinjection	Static level A L L L	and surface. Date	
Other:	Artesian pressure Shs. per s	quare inch. Date	5-30-
Cohle Bored Piezometric Grounding Test	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below of		
) CASING INSTALLED: Steel Plastic		completed well	
Threaded Welded	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of	f materials; and sho	w thickness
12. Diam from + 1 ft. to 60 ft. Gauge 250	and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at les formation. Report each change in position of Static Water	ist one entry for eac r Level and indica	ch change of
"Diam. from	water-bearing strata.	Lover und mulca	w principal
LINER INSTALLED: Steel Plastic Welded	MATERIAL	From To	SWL
	SANDY SOIL	9 3	
/AL	TAN CLAV	3 55	9/
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? □ Yes No	SAND FINE	\$5 56	
Size of perforations in. by in.		56 241	+1
perforations from ft. to ft. to	ft m	241296	
perforations from ft. to ft. to	A. POUROUS	141946	
perforations from ft. to	ft.		
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? Yes No			
Manufacturer's Name			-
TypeModel No.			
Diam. Slot Size Set from ft. to ft.			
Diam. Slot Size Set from ft. to			
December is amount and a least in terms of	ILIN 2 0 2024		
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	3011 = 0 2021		
Was a pump test made?	OWRD		
'd: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after h	rs.		
Air test gal./min. with drill stem at ft. h.	rs.		
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after h	rs	,	
Artesian flow 1960 g.p.m.			
perature of water 600 Depth artesian flow encountered	ft		
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Special standards: Yes \(\sigma \) No.	Date work started 4-15-82/completed	6-30	-82
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Special standards: Yes \(\subseteq \text{No.} \) Well seal—Material used \(\subseteq \text{EMF.N.} \)	Date well drilling machine moved off of well 7 - 15	_	1985
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certificati	on (if applical	nle):
Well sealed from land surface to	ft. This well was constructed under my direct super		
Diameter of well bore to bottom of sealin.	information reported above are true to my best know		
Diameter of well bore below sealin.	[Simed]		10
Amount of sealing materialsacks pounds	[Signed] Da	ate,	, 19
How was cement grout placed?	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	: _	
	Bond 3 R 11670 Issued by: 0. A.	F.C.	
W		Company Name)	alle .
Was pump installed? NO Type HP Depth Depth Depth III	(type or print name of Water	Well Constructor)	
Was a drive shoe used? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No Plugs Size: location		+bio	4 - 41
Type of Water? depth of strata	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and best of my knowledge and belief:	tnis report is tr	rue to the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-0.10 R. D. C		
Method of sealing strata off	_ (Signed) (Water Well Constructor)		
Was well gravel packed? Yes No Size of gravel:	(Dated) 2-20-86		
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.			

Well #2

STATE OF OREGON WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.785)	RECEIVED			
(1) OWNER:	NATER RESOURCES DEP			
Name ROBERT OL	-5 815M, CREGON			
Address SUMMER (AKE			
City	State OR.			
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):				
	litioning Abandon			
If abandonment, describe material and procedur	e in Item 12.			
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PI	OPOSED USE (check):			
Rotary Air Driven Domestic	☐ Industrial Municipal ☐			
Rotary Mind Dug Irrigation	Thermal: Withdrawal Reinjection			
Cable Borrd D Piemmetric	Grounding Test			
	C Grottating L Test			
	teel D Plastic D			
12 Diam from + 1 1 to 60	integrated 12 western 15			
	A. Gauge			
	teel			
* Diam. from ft. to	Π. Gauge			
(6) PERFORATIONS: Posize of perforations in. by	erforated? Yes No			
perforati	ons from ft. to ft.			
perforation	ons from ft. to ft.			
perforati	from ft. to ft.			
(7) SCREENS: Well screen insta	alled? 🗆 Yes 🎉 No			
Munufacturer's Name	the first filter against a september and deem against to tell a separatement of the			
Type	Model No.			
	Set from ft. to ft.			
	Set fromft_			
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdow below sta	n is amount water level is lowered tic level			
Was a pump test made? Yes No If ye	s, by whom?			
gal./min. with				
	with drill atem at ft. hrs.			
Bailer test gol./min. will	ft. drawdown after hrs.			
Artesian flow 1960 g.p.m.	8111			
perature of water 60° Depti	artesian flow encountered 2441 ft.			
(9) CONSTRUCTION: St. Well seal—Material used — CEMEN	ecial standards: Yes No.			
Well scaled from land surface to				
	L in			
Diameter of well bore below seal	in .			
Amount of sealing material 118	secks pounds []			
	UMPED			

PRINTININK Wer Win. T, R. S		fficial use	
(10) LOCATION OF WELL by lega			1:
County LAKE AE NW			of
Township (Township is North or South)	(Range is B	ast or West	, WM.
Tax Lot Block Subdivision			
MAILING ADDRESS OF WELL (or neurest nedress)	MME	-2	LAKE
	-		
(11) WATER LEVEL of COMPLET	ED W	ELL:	
Depth at which water was first found	\$ 5		ft.
	land surfa		
	square in	-	5-30-
(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below	casing	1 0	"
Depth drilled 296 ft. Depth of Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure	of meleris	d well	W thickness
and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with all formation. Report each change in position of Static Wat water-bearing strata	cast one e	nary for ca	ch change of
MATERIAL	From	To	SWL
SANDY SOIL	0	3	
TAN CLAY	3	\$5	21
SAND FINE	\$5	56	
CLAY GREEN	5.5	241	十二
LOULDERS, RED,	571	296	
Paulous			
		-	
	-	-	
		-	
Dagging			
Received	-		
A	-		
JUN 2 0 2024			
OWRD			-
Date work started 4 - 15 - 8 - /complete		- 3-0	
Date well drilling machine moved off of well 7 5			1985
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certifica			
This well was constructed under my direct sup- information reported above are true to my best kno			
	-		, 19
[Signed]			
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	on:	_	
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	J.	Ç.	
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Bond SB 11670 Issued by: O. A. (Sumber) (Sum	ety Compor	Name)	
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	ety Compor	Name)	
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Bond B 11670 Issued by: O. A. (sumber) On bchalf of FLOVD BA (type or print mans of Wa This well was drilled under my jurisdiction as	ety Compor K.E. T ter Well Co		rue to the
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Bond B 11670 Issued by: O. A. (number) Cy Survey On behalf of Cytype or print mans of Well This well was drilled under my jurisdiction as best of my knowledge and belief:	tor Well Co		rue to the
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Bond B 11670 Issued by: O. A. (sumber) On bchalf of FLOVD BA (type or print mans of Wa This well was drilled under my jurisdiction as	ety Compor		THE to the
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Bond SB (number) Issued by: O. A. On bchalf of FLOY by Atype or print mame of We This well was drilled under my jurisdiction as best of my knowledge and belief: (Signed) FLOY BROWN	ety Compor		rue to the

within 30 days from the date of well completion.

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONSTRUCTOR
The original and first copy of this report
are to be filed with the

Size of gravel:

Was pump installed? NO Type HP
Was a drive shoe used? Yes No Pluga
Did any strets contain unusable water? Yes No

Was well gravel packed? Yes No

Type of Water?

Method of scaling strate off

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 2 4 2014

RECEIVED STATE OF OREGON WATER WELL REPORT JUL - 1 1988 (as required by ORS 537.765) (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: County LAKE Latitude ___ 18 Township 30 No SRange_ CITY SUMMER LAKE State OR Zip Q 76HO 8 NE WWW. (2) TYPE OF WORK: Tax Lot _____ Lot ____ Subdivision Street Address of Well (or nearest address) JUMMER LAKE Recondition New Well Deepen Abandon (3) DRILL METHOD (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: Cable ☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud Other ft. below land surface. Date 6-30-85 (4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure _____ lb. per square inch. ☐ Irrigation Domestic Community Industrial (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: ☐ Injection ☐ Other FISH HATCHERY 3 FT. Depth at which water was first found _ (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth of Completed Well 296 ft From Estimated Flow Rate Special Construction approval Yes No 241 296 2100 +1.5 Type HOLE SEAL Amount To Material CEMENT 16" 160 SAC 9 60 60 GROOT (12) WELLLOG: Ground elevation 12" 60 296 Material From To SWL SOIL - SANDY 3' How was seal placed: Method 🔲 A 📋 B 🙎 C 🔲 D 🔲 E GLAY-GREEN 3' 45 JAND. FINE BLACK 3' 45 HE CLAY - TAN CINDERS - SAND, RED Backfill placed from _____ft to _____ft. 46 241 +15 Gravel placed from _____ ft. to _____ ft. Size of gravel 241 243 +1.5 (6) CASING/LINER: LAVA BOULDERS 243 29541.5 Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic CINDERS-SAND RED 295 296 41.5 A Received Final location of shoe(s) (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: ILIN 2 0 2024 Perforations Method ____ ☐ Screens Туре .. Number, Diameter Casing Liner Date started 4-15-35 Completed 6-30-85 (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction Flowing Pumo ☐ Bailer Air standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time knowledge and belief. 2100 1 hr. Signed _ (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment Depth Artesian Flow Found 241 Temperature of water 60 work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above all work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom -Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? 🔊 Too little WWC Number 136 2 ☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other _ Signed Flood Bales Date 6-24-88 PINK COPY CUSTOMER 9809C 10/8
RECEIVED BY OWRD WHITE COPIES WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT YELLOW COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

APR 2 4 2014

Well #1



Oregon Water Resources Department Received 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem Oregon 97301 (503) 986-0900

www.oregon.gov/owrd

JUN 2 0 2024

Application for Well ID Number

OWRD

RECEIVED

Do not complete if the well already has a Well I	dentification Number.
--	-----------------------

NOV 2 6 2019

T AND THE PARTY OF			OWRD
I. OWNER INFORMATION Sumr	mer Lake Trout Farm	Attn: Ethan N	
Curtain Owner Name (please print).			
Mailing Address:	7640		
City, State, Zip:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Mail Well ID to: SAME AS AI	BOVE In Ca	re Of (C/O)	
Name & Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City, State, Zip:			
H. WELL LOCATION INFORMATION Township: 30 (North South) Rang Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers of Tax Ma 42 59' 23.24" N 13	e: 17 (East West)	Section: 8 County Lai	NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 ke County
GPS Coordinates: 42 59 23.24 N 1: Street Address of Well, City: 48320 Desc	ert Springs Rd Sum	mer Lake	
If the property had a different street address i		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, commercia	al, industrial, monitoring):	Fish culture & Irrig	ation
Date Well Constructed (or property built): 4			
Owner at time the well was constructed (if kr			rt # (if known): LAKE 3029
Other Information:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SUBMITTED BY (please print): Ethan N PHONE: (541) 943-3192		ethan.negus@de	esertspringstroutfarm.com
PHONE:	EMAIL &/or FAX:		
Send application to: Oregon Water Resources I Applications are processed in the order they are	Department 725 Summer St No. received, and Well ID Num	NE, Suite A, Salem, Ore bers are mailed within	egon 97301; or fax to (503) 986-0902.
For Officia	I Use Only by the Oregon 1	Vater Resources Depa	riment:
Received Date:	Well Repor	t Number:	Well Identification #:
11-26-19	LAKE,	3029	L-137014

Last Update: 5/15/18

Well I.D. Number/2

WCC

Received Time Nov. 26. 2019 11:53AM No. 0785

Well #4

(III) WW. I FOR ALL	1000			
I) OWNER: WATER RESOLUTION OF ROBERT OLS SAEM, OF	TES DEEL # 4			
three No Box 40	12014	County LAKE Latitude		
INSUMMER LAKE SLAVE OR	2ipG76H0	Township 30 Not Range 16		, WM
2) TYPE OF WORK:	79 10 1410	Section 8 NE 1/4		
	Abandon	Street Address of Well (or nearest address)		VE
3) DRILL METHOD	Abandon	Street Address of Well (or negrest address)		~~
Rotery Air Rotery Mud Cable		(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:		
Other		ft. below lend surface.		
4) PROPOSED USE:	-	Artesian pressure	Date	15-8
Domestic Community Industrial Irri	gation .	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:	d Date	
hermal Injection Other FISH	YSTAJTAL		_	
5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:		Depth at which water was first found	Γ	
	Heled Well _ SIO R		timated Flow Rate	SWL
Yes No X L Amount		7' 8'		3'
HOLE SEAL	Amount	245 310	2100	73
mameter From To Material From To	sacks or pounds			1
0 0 0	SISSUK	(12) WELLLOG:		
8" 245 510		Ground elevation		
		Material	From To	SWL
ow was seni placed: Method	□ E	2017 BROTHW ZYNDK	0 7	7,
Other		CLAY GREEN	53 245	7'
nckfill placed fromft. toft. Material		CINTERS - SAND RED	5772 57R	42
ravel placed from ft_ Size of gravel		LAYA POULDERS, LARGE	246 308	-
S) CASING/LINER:	1.4	CINDERS RED	308 310	_
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic				
sing 19" 0 160,250 K	X -			
			+	
	<u> </u>		+	
ner:			1	
				- 0
nai location of shoe(s)				
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:				-
Perforations Method	-			-
Screens Type Materi	al			-
Stot Tele/pipe	Casing Liner		+	
Diameter Size	Casing Liner		+	
	0.0	A		
				
		Date started 11-10-87 Completed	4-15-8	3
WILL I MACING	0 0	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certifica	ation:	
3) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is		I certify that the work I performed on the	construction, alter	ation, or
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air	Artesian	abandonment of this well is in compliance with standards. Materials used and information reporte	d above are true to	truction my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at	Time	knowledge and belief.		
.100	1 hr.	A	WWC Number	-
		Signed	Date	
		(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification		
	Found 245	I accept responsibility for the construction, a work performed on this well during the construction	alteration, or aband	donment
as a water analysis done? Yes By whom		work performed during this time is in comp	hiance with Oreg	on well
dany strata contain water not suitable for intended use?	Coo little	construction standards. This report is true to the belief		
	1		WWC Number _1	362
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other			Date 6-24.	

JUN 2 0 2024

APR 2 4 2014

OWRD

SALEM, OP

Well #3 LE LE CE LE LE LE STATE OF OREGON JUL - 1 1388/ WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765) SWINDOWS SON LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: (1) OWNER: Name ROBERT County LAKE Latitude Longitude Address Plo Box 40 Township 3 Q Nor Range Bor W, WM. Zip 97640 City SUMMER L NE W HEN (2) TYPE OF WORK: Subdivisio _ Block Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 50MMER LAKE New Well Deepen ☐ Abandon (3) DRILL METHOD (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: Rotary Air Rotary Mud X Cable Other . 1. below land surface. Artesian pressure 17 | 1b. per square inch. (4) PROPOSED USE: Date _ ☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial ☐ Irrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: ☐ Injection ☐ Other FISH HATCHERY sermal ONE FOOT Depth at which water was first found _ (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth of Completed Well 262 ft To Estimated Flow Rate SWL From Special Construction approval Yes No 1' Yes No Z Explosives used Z Type . 7-2100 262 +2 245 HOLE SEAL Amount Drameter From To Material 16 2 120 GROOT 12" 120 962 From 0 120 (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation . SWI. From To Material SOIL, SANDY BROWN 0 7 CLAY - GREEN 1 7 63 245 + 2 Other CLAY - TAN CINDERS - SAND, RED 63 Backfill placed from _____ft_ to _____ft_ Material 245 Gravel placed from ft. to _____ ft. Size of gravel BOULDERS, LAVA, LARGE 246 261 +2 CINDERS-SAND, RED (6) CASING/LINER: 261 262 +2 Casing: 12 To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded X Π. Received Final location of shoe(s) (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations Method _ OWRD ☐ Screens Material Type _ Tele/pipe Number, Diameter Casing Liner size П 5-15-87 Completed 10 - 20-8 Date started ... (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or Flowing Artesian abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction ☐ Bailer ☐ Air Pump standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best Yield gal/min Drowdown Drill stem at Time knowledge and belief. WWC Number _ 1 br. 2100 Signed . Date (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment Depth Artesian Flow Found 245 Temperature of water 60 work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom _ work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and Didany strata contain water not suitable for intended use?

Too little ☐ Salty ☐ Moddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other _ WWC Number 1352 Signed Elegal a Boker Depth of strata: ONE FOOT Date 6-24-88 WHITE COPIES - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT . YELLOW COPY - CONSTRUCTOR PINK COPY - CUSTOMER

RECEIVED 8

Amended ferth STATE OF OREGON

BLURWEU

LAKE 3029

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765) JUL - 1 1988

305/HoE-8ab LAKE 3029

(1) OWNER: Name ROBERT OLSON Address Po Box Ho	County LAKE Latitude Longitude
City SUMMER LAKE State OR Zip 976HO (2) TYPE OF WORK:	Township 30 Not Range 6 For W, WM. Section 8 INE 1/4 NE 1/4
-	Tax Lot Block Subdivision
New Well Deepen Recondition Abandon	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) SUMMER LAKE
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable	(10) CHARLOWARD LEVEL
Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
(4) PROPOSED USE:	ft. below land surface. Date
□ Domestic □ Community □ Industrial □ Irrigation	Artesian pressure 17 lb. per square inch. Date 4-15-8
hermal Injection Other FSH HATCAERY	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found
ial Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Yes No X Explosives used Type Amount	1' 8' 3'
	245 310 2100 72
HOLE SEAL Amount Lameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds	
16" 0 120 EROST 0 120 2105 KCK	(12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
3" 2US SIC	Material From To SWL
	SOIL BROWN SLUDY 0 7 7'
How was seal placed: Method	CLAY GREEN 7 53 7'
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	CLAY TAN 53245+R
Gravel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel	CINTERS-SAND, RED 245246+2
(6) CASING/LINER:	LAVA BOULDERS, LARGE SHE 308 +2 CINDERS RED 38 310+2
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	CINDERS RED 338 310 + 2
Casing: 12" 0 160 250 🖾 🗆 🖾	
Liner:	Received
Final location of shoe(s)	1111 2 0 - 2024
) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	JUN 2 0 Zou
	OWBD
☐ Perforations Method ☐ Screens Type	OVALLE
Slot Tele/pipe	
rom To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner	
	Date started 11 - 10 - 8 7 Completed 44 - 15 - 88
	Date started 11-10-87 Completed 4-15-88
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
T31	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
The state of the s	standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	knowledge and belief. WWC Number
2100 1 hr.	Signed Date
Pemperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found 2 4 5 Was a water analysis done? □ Yes By whom	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other	belief. Signed Farla Dake Bate 6-24-88

LAKE 52367-+ 1

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

-AILE	Well #	WELL LABEL # L 10 3896 START CARD # 206 438
		START CARD# XXX 438

instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	ORIGINAL LOG #				
(1) LANDOWNER First Name TIC MIN 2 Last Name AIGC Danoid	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) County Lane Twp 30 Nor S Range 17 E or W W.M.				
ompany Po DCX 87	Sec 5 5E 1/4 of the UN 1/4 Tax Lot 600				
City SUMMERS LOKE State DR 719 47640	Tax Map Number Lot				
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Conversion Deepening	Tax Map Number				
Alternation (complete Sections 2a & 10) Abandonment (complete Section 5a)	long or DMS or DD				
	Wall Dassat				
	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 48412 Dessert 581195 N Summer Line at 97640				
Seal Material	Spring) to summer was a 17640				
Casing Type:	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL				
Casing Gauge Casing Diameter	Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)				
	Existing Well/Pre-Alteration 9-25-10				
(3) DRILL METHOD Kentary Air Rotary Mud Auger	Completed Well Suran				
Cable Cable Mud Reverse Rotary Other	Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes				
(A) PROPOSED LIST. Clarate Effective Clarate	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 60				
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestie Trigation Community Dewntering Injection	_				
	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL (psi) 1 SWL (fi)				
Thermal Other (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION	123 230 100014				
Depth of Completed Well 420 1. Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)	14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - 17 - 17				
BORE HOLE SEAL					
Dia From To Material From To Amount Scks/lbs	(II) WELL LOC				
20" O 219 Cement O 219 200 SEK	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation				
21/2/4 1/20	Material From To				
	Tot Soil				
	Black Clay 100 120				
How was real placed. Method □ A □ B ØC □ D □ E	6/ay 6/ay 120 1/5				
Other R. to R. Material	Black Clas 165 195				
	Blue Clay 195 225				
ilter pack from fl. to fl. Material Size	3and gravel UD 223 250				
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE:	W-y Clay 250 290				
Calculated Amount Proposed to be Used:	Blue Clay 290 300 Cray clay 360 380				
Actual Amount Used:sacks/lbs	Black Clay 380 380				
	73/4 Clay 395 410				
(6) CASING/LINER					
Cang Lint Dia + From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thrd					
2 12 + 1 219 , 250 X X					
	0 3 1/2				
	Date Started 8-3/-10 Completed 9-23-10				
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification				
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoc(s)	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alterntion, or				
Temporary casing Yes Diameter From To	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well				
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	construction standards. Materials used and information reported to Care true to				
Perforations Method	the best of my knowledge and belief.				
Screens Type Material	License Number Date JUN 2 0 2024				
Screen Screen Tole/	SignedOWRD				
Perf Sem Cang Linr Dia Pront To width length slots size	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification				
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or				
	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported				
	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water				
	supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge				
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	and belief.				
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☑ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	License Number /651 Date /0-10-11				
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)					
1000 991 410	Signed A S				
emperature 5/ °F Lab analysis Yes By	Cuntact Info. (optional)				
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS ppm	Search drilling +1009 = =				
From To Description Amount Disc	TOWN CONTCH TOPER TO				
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION	Search drilling InC SE TOM Search 2189 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
MEULITED	02 -				
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 12 ONE C SUBMITTED TO THE WATE MAROUR FROM PARTM	OPY FOR CONSTRUCTOR ONE COPY FOR CUTTOFFER TO				
SUBMITTED TO THE WATER REGISTERS DIEPARTN	MENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORD TO COMPLETION				



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem Oregon 97301 (503) 986-0900 www. oregon.gov/owrd Received
JUN 2 0 2024

OWRD

Application for Well ID Numbers

DEC 1 0 2019

Do not complete if the well already has a Well Identification Number.

OWRD

I. OWNER INFORMATION
Current Owner Name (please print): Western Development Group, LP - Attention: Bernie Burkholder
Mailing Address: PO Box 40
City, State, Zip: Summer Lake, OR 97640
Mail Well ID to: SAME AS ABOVE In Care Of (C/O)
Name & Address:
City, State, Zip:
II. WELL LOCATION INFORMATION (Please fill out as completely as possible)
Township: 30 S (North / South) Range: 17 E (West) Section: 5 SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4
AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY
Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers of Tax Map #): 600 County Lake GPS Coordinates: 42 59' 28.27" N 120 43' 50.53" W
Street Address of Well, City: 48413 Desert Springs Rd Summer Lake
If the property had a different street address in the past:
if the property had a different spreet address in the past.
III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (Please fill out as completely as possible, AND attach copy of Well Report, if available) Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, commercial, industrial, monitoring): Date Well Constructed (or property built): 10-28-10 Total Well Depth: Well Report # (if known): Depth: 4 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 4 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 5 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 5 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 6 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 7 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 6 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 7 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 6 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 6 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 6 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 7 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 7 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 6 Well Report # (if known): Depth: 7 Well Report # (
Other Information.
SUBMITTED BY (please print): Ethan Negus
PHONE: (541) 943-3192 Email & ethan.negus@desertspringstroutfarm.com
Send application to: Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer St NE, Suite A, Salem, Oregon 97301, or fax to (503) 986-0902. Applications are processed in the order they are received, and Well ID Numbers are mailed within 4-5 business days.
* Replacement tag!
For Official Use Only by the Oregon Water Resources Department:
Received Date: Well Report Number: Well Identification #:
12-10-19 LAKE 52368 L-137024

Last Update: 5/15/18

Well I.D. Number/2

WCC

14482 -

Well #6

L 137024 STATE OF OREGON WELL LABEL # L 10 3597 TAG LOST! WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) START CARD# 306439 Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form ORIGINAL LOG# (1) LANDOWNER Owner Well LD First Name Thomas (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) MC DONIEU Last Name County Lake Twp 30 Nors Range 17 Eor W W.M. See 5 12 1/4 of the 1/4 Tax Lut 600 ompany Address PO Box 87 City Schooler Land Zip 47640 State Tax Map Number DMS or DD (2) TYPE OF WORK New Conversion Deepening ☐ Alteration (complete Sections 2a & 10) ☐ Abandonment (complete Section 5a)

(2a) PRE-ALTERATION: Well Depth ft. Street Address of Well for nearest address) 48413 DESSETT
SPIND AU SUMMER LANE ON 97140 Well Depth Seal Material Casing Type: ☐ Steel Plastic (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Casing Gauge Casing Diameter_ Date SWL(psi) + SWL (ft) Existing Well/Pre-Alteration VC 2y-10 (3) DRILL METHOD Rotary Air Rotary Mud Auger Completed Well ☐ Cable ☐ Cable Mud ☐ Reverse Rotary ☐ Other Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hale? Yes WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found (4) PROPOSED USE
Industrial/Commercial Domestic
Livestock Irrigation Commun ☐ Community From Est Flow SWL (psi) + SWL (ft) ☐ Thermal Other 23 10 2590 (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Depth of Completed Well 260 ft Special Standard: Yes (attach copy) From To Amount Scks/lbs
0 39 50 5cK
20 210 /50 5cK Maicrial (II) WELL LOG Ground Elevation Crment Cement Material Class 210 260 How was seal placed: Method □ A □ B MC □ D □ E Backfill placed from _____ ft to ____ _ fl Material ilter pack from ____ ft. to ____ ft. Material _ RECEIVED RECEIVED BY OWND (5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE: Calculated Amount Proposed to be Used: _ Actual Amount Used: sacks/lbs MAR 1 3 2012 JUL 1 2 2012 (6) CASING/LINER WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON 9-28-10 Date Started Completed (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Shoc I Inside Outside Other Location of shoc(s) I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well econstruction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to Temporary casing Yes Diameter (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS the best of my knowledge and belief Perforations Method Screens Гурс Material License Number Tele Signed # of Screen slot Slot pipe Perf Sem Cang Line Dia From width length slots (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification size I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge Signed Date 10-12-11

Signed Date 10-12-11 and belief (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour ☐ Bailer Flowing Artesian X Air Yield gal/min | Drawdown | Drill stem/Pump depth 260 comperature 60° F Lab analysis Yes By Water quality concerns? Tyes (describe below) TDS րրո

SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 36 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK

From

Description

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

APR-2 4 2014

ONE COPY FOR CONSTRUCTOR ONE COPY FOR CASO STATE OF COMPLETION OF WORK 01/02/2009

Received

OWRD

Amendul

Well #7

LAKE 52369

STATE OF OPECON WYII &	5
STATE OF GREGOR	WELL LABEL # 6 10 34 4 8
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)	WELL LABEL # L /D / / /
limitantions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	START CARD # 206 440
(I) LANDOWNER Owner Well I.D.	
First Name Thomas Last Name MAC Donald	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
оприну	County Lake Twp 30 Nors Range 17 Eur W W.M
City Summer Lake Sinte on Zip 97640	Sec . 5
	Tax Map Number
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Conversion Deepening	Lad DMS or 100 Long United DMS or 100
Alteration (complete Sections 2n & 10) Alteration (complete Section 5a)	
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION: Well Depth it.	Street Address of Wellylor nearest address) 48 413 Ope 55 47
Seal Material	String Ad Summer Lake 158 97640
Casing Type: Steel Plastic Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Casing Clauge Cusing Diameter	Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
	Existing Well/Tre-Aheration 2.5. 11 4 PS1
(3) DRILL METHOD KNOWLY Air ROWLY MIND Augus	Completed Well
Cable Cable Mild Revenue Rollary Other	Howing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Inrigation Community	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 60
(4) PROPOSED USE Demostic Prigation Community Industrial/Commercial Uvestock Dewistering Injection	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL (psi) + SWL (ft)
Thermal Other	13 200 500 50 50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION	
Depth of Completed Well 370 ft. Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)	
BORE HOLE SEAL	
Dia From To Material From To Amount Scke/lbs	
20" 0 220 (cmont 0 20 100 5ck	
12 720 370	Material From To
	1015016
	92 (12)
How was sent placed Method DA DB DC DD DB	Raise 12 35
Other	Great Clary 35 65 155 155 155
Backfill placed from 8 to 1t. Material	
iller pack from ft. 10 tl Motorial Size	Lote Rock 220. 240
(5a) AMANDONMENT USING UNITYDRATED BENTONITE:	Blash Lava Nock 260 360
Calculated Amount Proposed to be Used:sucks/fbs	Red Ciden 300 310
Acqual Annimi Usud:	750
(6) CASING/LINER	
Came Line Din + From To Gauge Steel Plastic Worklad Thed	
X 14" + 1 720 .250 × X	
	Date Started 10-30-16 Completed 3-5-11
Shoe I toside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	(anbunded) Water Well Constructor Certification
Temporary casing Yes Diameter From 10	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, despining, ulteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information repurted above are true to
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	the best of my knowledge and belief.
Perforations Method	Licona Number
Screens Type Material	License Number Date
	Signed
Perf Surn Cong Line Din From 10 width length slots size	
Peri Scri Csag Line Din From To width length slots size	(bounded) Water Well Constructor Certification become responsibility for the construction, despending, alterating, or
	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water
	supply well construction standards. This report is true to the bast of my knowledge and belief.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	1/6/ /- 12 1/
Pump Baiker Air Flowing Artesian	License Number 1654 Date 10-11-11
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drift stone Pamp depth Denation (b)	W / Di
	Signed Land A a Mile
emperature 60° °F Lab analysis [] Yes By	Search drilling INC
Water quality concerns? Tyes (describe below) TDSpm	Senven all)
From To Description Annum Units	76m Search 516. 2189
	Sul 576. 2187 E8 = #
ORIGINAL - WATER RESUURCES DEPARTMENT ONE C SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM	OPY FOR CONSTRUCTOR ONE COPY FOR CUSTOMER
COMMITTED TO THE WAIER RESOURCES PER PORTO	TENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK TO THE TENT OWN
5\1.9 P8683865821:0T e8153721	MPR-148812 12:34 FROM: TOM 541
	3
	7 PR 2 4 2014

REPORT -0210) is report are on the last page of this form.

LAKE 52487

LAKE 52487

WELL LABEL # L / C 4458 START CARD # 206041 ORIGINAL LOG #

(1) I ANDOWNED	Old Oll Market
(1) LANDOWNER Owner Well I.D. First Name Thomas Last Name Mac Dowled	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
'ompany	County La M. Twp 30 Nors Range 7 E or W W.M.
Address Po Boy 8-1	Sec \$ 5 5 5 1/4 of the 12 1/4 Tax Lot 600
City Summar Lake State CN Zip 97640	Tax Map Number Lot
	Tax Map Number Lot Lat " or " or " or " DMS or DD Long " or " or " DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Conversion Deepening	Long ° ' "or DMS or DD
☐ Alteration (complete Sections 2a & 10) ☐ Abandonment (complete Section 5a	
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION: Well Depth ft.	Street Address of Well (or gearest address) 48413 D-554
Seal Material	Silving no summer take
Casing Type:	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Casing Gauge Casing Diameter	Date SWL(psi) + SWL (ft)
	Existing Well/Pre-Alteration 9-1-13 4 pri
(3) DRILL METHOD Rotary Air Rotary Mud Auger	Completed Well
☐ Cable ☐ Cable Mud ☐ Reverse Rotary ☐ Other	Flowing Artagian? M Vac. Dr. Hola? T Vac.
Bease Bease mad Breverse totally Golden	WATER READING ZONES
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Trigation Community	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 260
☐ Industrial/Commercial ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL (psi) + SWL (ft)
☐ Thermal ☐ Other	9-1-13 220 260 1500 4 851
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Depth of Completed Well 260 ft. Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)	
BORE HOLE SEAL	
Dia From To Material From To Amount Scks/	bs
24" 0 90 Lemon 0 60/00 5 K	
15" 90 155 Commit 90 155 100 50	-
411 155 200	7.11111111
1011 200 200	10 P So L 0 2
How was seal placed: Method ☐ A ☐ B ☒ C ☐ D ☐ E	
Other	
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	BIOHAR LAVAROL 220 260
ilter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	
	RECEIVED BY OWRD
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE:	HECEIVED DI
Calculated Amount Proposed to be Used: sacks/lbs	RECEIVED BY OWRD
Actual Amount Used: sacks/lbs	NOV 1 8 2013
Actual Amount Oscu.	
	001 1 0 2013
(6) CASING/LINER	SALEM OR
Csng Linr Dia + From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thro	SALEM, OR
X 18" + 1 90 ,250 X X X 14" + 1 155 ,250 Y	SALEM, OR
x 14" + 1 155,250 Y	
	Date Started 8-15-13 Completed 9-1-13
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Cartification
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
Temporary casing Yes Diameter From To	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	the best of my knowledge and belief.
Perforations Method	and total or my man reage and
Screens · TypeMaterial	License Number Date
	Signed
Screen slot Slot # of pip	
Perf Sern Csng Linr Dia From To width Jength slots size	
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water
	supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	and belief.
Pump Bailer Air ⊠ Flowing Artesian	License Number 1 6 5 6 Date 10 - 6 - 13
	License Number 1 6 5 6 7 Date 10 - 6 - 13
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Signal M ()
1500 hr	
.emperature 60' °F Lab analysis Yes By	Contact Info. (optional)
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDSppm	JUN 2 0 2024
	JUN 4 0 2029
From To Description Amount Units	04482 -
	OWRD TEO &
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

mended

Well #8

LAKE 52487

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) LAKE 52487

WELL LABEL #L 10 4458
START CARD# 206041
CODECINAL LOCA

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form. (1) LANDOWNER Owner Well I D. (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) First Name Thomas County La He Twp 30 Nors Range 17 For W W.M. Last Name Mac DoAles ompany
Address P. Boy 5-1
City Summer Label Sec \$ 5 644 of the 5674 Tax Lot 600 Zip 97640 Tax Map Number ___ (2) TYPE OF WORK New Conversion Deepening Alteration (complete Sections 2a & 10) Abandonment (complete Section 5a) Street Address of Well (or gearest address) 48413 D-550 (2a) PRE-ALTERATION: Well Depth sting no summer lake Seal Material Plastic Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL SWL(psi) Casing Gauge Casing Diameter Existing Well/Pre-Aheration 7-1-13 (3) DRILL METHOD Rolary Air Rolary Mud Auger Completed Well Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? ☐ Cable ☐ Cable Mud ☐ Reverse Rotary ☐ Other ___ Depth water was first found 260 WATER BEARING ZONES (4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Commun Irrigation Community List Flow From To Est Flow SWL (p. 1500 4 P5. SWL (psi) + SWL (ft) 4-1-13 270 260 [] Thermal Other (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Depth of Completed Well 260 ft. Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)
 Dia
 From
 To

 24"
 O
 76

 15:1
 90
 /55

 24"
 /55
 200

 40"
 /25
 200

 70"
 755
 200

 70"
 755
 200
 To Amount Scks/lbs
90/00 Srx
155/00 S-1 Material From (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation Lehon Ce me til Tel Sol 150 125 Black Lata ROCK Ard Lata ROCK Mickey Lakake How was scal placed: Method □ A □ B 🖸 C □ D □ E Other 20 Backfill placed from ft. to ___ ft Material ilter pack from the to ft. Material Size RECEIVED BY OWND (5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE: RECEIVED BY OWRD Calculated Amount Proposed to be Used: sacks/lbs NOV 18 5013 Actual Amount Used: OCT 1 0 2013 (6) CASING/LINER 10 Gauge Ste 90,750 x 155,250 Csng Linr Dia + From SALEM, OP Plastic Welded Thrd SALEM, OR Date Started 8- 15- 13 Completed 9-1-13 (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Shoc I Inside I Outside I Other Location of shoe(s) I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or Temperary casing Yes Diameter From abandomment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS the best of my knowledge and belief. Perforations Method _ Screens Турс Material License Number Screen Tele/ Screen Slot # of sloi pipe From width slots Perf Sern Csng Lint To length (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Laccept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge. (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Bailer MAir Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) Signed Contact Info (optional) emperature 60° oF Lab analysis [] Yes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS ppm Description From Amount Units ONE COPY FOR CUSTOMER BY OWNED ONE COPY FOR CONSTRUCTOR ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN MIDAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK

APR 2 4 2014

JUN 2 0 2024



STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT LAKE 53401

WELL I.D. LABEL# L
START CARD #

		Page 1 of 3
152529		
1048876		
	7: "	

(as required by ORS 537.545 & 537.765 and OAR 690-205,0210)	12/20	/2023	ORIGI	NAL LOC	G#	7	
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.		T					
First Name Last Name		(9) LOCAT	TION OF W	ELL (leg	al descri	intion)	
Company WESTERN DEVELOPMENT GROUP LP		15 15					E E/W WM
Address 2012 BAYOU LAPORTE DR		Sec 5					
City BILOXI State MS Zip 39531		Tay Man Numb	ner 1/4 0	T the BB		Lot	0
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Con		Lat °	' '	or 42 9946	2254		DMS or DD
Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abandonment((complete 5a)	Long		or -120.73	103480		DMS or DD DMS or DD
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd		C St	treet address of	well 6	Nearest a	ddress	_ Bins of BB
Casing: Casing	•		T SPRING RD	-			
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs							
Seal:							
(3) DRILL METHOD		(10) STATI	C WATER		D-4- 07		GTTT (0)
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Muc	d	Existing W	Vell / Pre-Altera		Date SV	WL(psi) +	SWL(ft)
Reverse Rotary Other		Completed	Well	12/7/2	023	4 X	9.2
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic X Irrigation Communi	itv		Flowing	g Artesian?	X Dr	y Hole?	9.2
Industrial/Commericial Livestock Dewatering	,	WATER BEAR					165.00
Thermal Injection Other		SWL Date		_			
	1		From	10	ESTFIOW	SWL(psi)	+ SWL(II)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard X	(Attach copy)	12/7/2023	210	320	2700	4	×
Depth of Completed Well 320.00 ft.							
BORE HOLE SEAL Dia From To Material From To	sacks/ Amt lbs						
	1210 S						
20 108 208 Calculated	10	L			107 F		
12 208 285		(11) WELL	LOC				
8 285 320 Calculated		(11) WELL	LUG	Ground Elev	ration 42	41.21 FT	4
Seal placement method: A B C D E Other:			Material	The state of the s		From	То
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material		Top soil			2)	0	2
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	e	Brown clay Blue clay			16	15	15
Explosives used: Type Amount		Black clay				32	72
Seal Placement Begin Date 11/14/2023 Begin Time 11	00	Gray clay with	pumice			72	110
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTON	NITE	Green clay	1		S. Fr	110	126
Proposed Amount Actual Amount		Light brown cl	ay		2	126	137
(6) CASING/LINER		Reddish brown	n clay			137	185
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plsto	c Wld Thrd	Lava rock				185	191
$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		Red lava rock Lava rock some	a fractures			191	193
● 20 X 1 108 .250 ●		fractured lava				208	215
				houise		215	221
	$A \vdash H$	Broken lava ro Broken lava ro	ck Re	CEIACO		221	320
				20 2021			
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)			JUN	60 LUL	1.0		1
Temp casing Yes Dia From + To					13-15		
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS			C	WRD	1		
Perforations Method		Construction					
Screens Type Material Perf/ Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # 6	of Tele/	Begin Date 9/	4/2020 Be	gin Time 0	8]00	End Da	nte 12/7/2023
Screen Liner Dia From To width length slo		(unbonded) W	Vater Well Cor	nstructor Ce	ertification	1	
Service State Stat							ing, alteration, or
							ater supply well
			tandards. Mate knowledge and		id informat	tion reported	above are true to
					Data		
		License Numb	oer		Date _		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour		Signed					
	Artesian						
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration	n (hr)	, ,	er Well Consti				
5000 320 1							n, or abandonment d above. All work
							ater supply well
Temperature 60 °F Lab analysis Yes By		construction sta	andards. This r	report is true	to the best	of my knowl	edge and belief.
		License Numb				/20/2023	
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 296 From To Description Amount	nt Units	Liesinse I turno	1034		12		
		Signed TON	M SEARCH (E-	-filed)		144	82
		Contact Info (c	optional) Tom s	search 541 5	76 2189		

Land Use Information Form



Applicant(s): Tom MacDonald

Mailing Address: PO Box 87

City: Summer Lake

State: OR

Zip Code: <u>97640</u>

Daytime Phone: 541-815-4070

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot#	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
30S	17E	4	SW SW	600	Farm Use	Diverted	☐ Conveyed	⊠ Used	IS
30S	17E	5	SW NE	1001	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	□ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS
30S	17E	5	SE NE	2001	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS
30S	17E	5	SE NW	1001	Farm Use	☑ Diverted	⊠ Conveyed	☑ Used	IR
30S	17E	5	NE SW	601	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	☑ Used	<u>IR</u>
30S	17E	5	SE SW	601	Farm Use	☑ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	IR
30S	17E	5	NE SE	600	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	□ Used	IS
30S	17E	5	NW SE	600 & 700	Farm Use	□ Diverted	□ Conveyed	☑ Uscd	IS
30S	17È	5	SW SE	600	Farm Use	□ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS & FC
30S	17E	5	SE SE	600	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS
30S	17E	8	NE NE	600	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS
30S	17E	8	NW NE	600	Farm Use	Diverted	□ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS & FC
30S	17E	8	SW NE	600	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	Used	IS
30S	17E	8	SE NE	600	Farm Use	Diverted	☐ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS
30S	17E	8	NE NW	601	Farm Use	☑ Diverted	□ Conveyed	☐ Used	IS
30S	17E	9	SW NE	600	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☐ Used	IS
30S	17E	9	NW NW	600	Farm Use	Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS
30S	17E	9	SWNW	600	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	□ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS
30S	17E	9	SE NW	600	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS
30S	17E	9	NE SW	600	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS
30S	17E	8	NE SE	600	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	Conveyed	☐ Used	IS
30S	17E	8	NW SE	600	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	Conveyed	☑ Used	IS
30S	17E	9	SW SE	600	Farm Use	☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS
30S	17E	9	SE SE	600	Farm Use	Diverted	☐ Conveyed	☑ Used	IS

Received

WR/FS

JUN 2 0 2024

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box b	pelow and provide the requested info	ormation			
☑ Land uses to be served by the proposed regulated by your comprehensive plan.	d water use(s), including proposed constructi Cite applicable ordinance section(s): Yake	on, are allowed	outright or are not Dadwine Outile 3.		
Land uses to be served by the proposed approvals as listed in the table below. (already been obtained. Record of Action	d water use(s), including proposed constructi Please attach documentation of applicable la n/land-use decision and accompanying findinate not ended, check "Being Pursued."	on, involve disc ind-use approva	retionary land-use als which have		
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Land-	Land-Use Approval:		
contained and permit, stary		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued		
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued		
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued		
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued		
Resources Department regarding this prop	special land use concerns or make recommen posed use of water in the box below or on a s	eparate sheet.	oregen mater		
Name: DREWN JOHNSON	Title: Rowii	& DIRECTOR			
Signature:	Date: 23f66	2024			
Governmental Entity: LAKE Courte Fo	Phone: 541-9	47-6036			
Receipt Ackr	nowledging Request for Land Use Info	ormation			
this form while the applicant waits, you man have 30 days from the date of OWRD's Pul	e: the applicant. For new water right applications ay complete this receipt and return it to the applic Notice of the application to submit the com ase note while OWRD can accept a signed recei ompleted Land Use Information Form is require	olicant. If you sig pleted Land Use pt as part of inta	n the receipt, you will Information Form to ike for an application		
Applicant Name:					
Staff Name:	Title:				
Staff Signature:	Date:				
Governmental Entity:	Phone:				

Land Use Information Form — Page 4 of 4

Last Revised: 10/2023

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:
Lake
B. Description of Proposed Use
Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
Permit to Use or Store Water Water Right Transfer Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
☐ Limited Water Use License ☐ Allocation of Conserved Water ☐ Exchange of Water
Source of water: Reservoir/Pond Source of Water Surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 17.8 🖂 cubic feet per second
Intended use of water: Irrigation Commercial Industrial Domestic for household(s)
☐ Municipal ☐ Quasi-Municipal ☐ Instream ☐ Other Fish Culture
Briefly describe:
Propose additional wells to make watering system more flexible & potentially replace some auth wells.
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. \rightarrow

Received

JUN 2 0 2024

WR/FS